## Kenai Peninsula Borough Service Area Seward/Bear Creek Flood Service Area Board

302 Railway Suite #123, P.O. Box 1554
Seward, Alaska 99664
(907) 224-3340
(907) 224-5197 (Fax)
sbc[sa@arctic.net]
www.sewardbearcreekfloodservicearea.org

## Memorandum

TO: Milli Martin, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU: David R. Carey, Borough Mayor

FROM: Bill Williamson, Chairman, Seward/Bear Creek Flood Service Area

**DATE:** 16 June 2009

**RE:** KPB ordinance 2009-30, establishing criteria for plat notes and providing a

flood-prone plat note for the Seward Mapped Flood Data Area and Flood

Insurance Rate Map Area

KPB Ordinance 2009-30 was presented to the Seward/Bear Creek Flood Service Area board at their regular board meeting of 1 June 2009. The board voted unanimously to support this ordinance.

Ordinance 2009-30 supports the SBCFSA goals of increasing public safety, reducing flood risk to lives, property and infrastructure and promoting flood-wise development in our service area. We urge the Assembly to approve this ordinance.

Your consideration is appreciated.